Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the 
Contract Documents, the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) of One Million Ninety Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,095,485.00). This GMP 
includes the add/alternate options of $25,000.00 for Anticipated landscaping 
damage repair budget for revised Scope of Work (SOW), and $13,500.00 for Rotary 
brush and treat (27) existing pole bases anchor bolts with Cold Galvanizing 
solution.